XPLODED VIEWS AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS PERES

2| i - ﬁﬁlﬁmﬂﬁi | 5







CONTENTS

8 &

DRA¥-OUT CYLINDER
Bty L3 Y g

ELASTIC FEEDER
AR U

3 ELASTIC FEEDER SWITCH AND ELASTIC HOLDER
TABUBURA v FRULAKNY —

ELASTIC FEED DRUM
RSa 0000 T

SET PLATE BRACKET
N 2 b = -

PRESSER ROLLER
Wx z0-—S— T

KNIFE ASSEMBLY
hyy— T

STACKING BAR
R G sy F My T

OVERLAPP ING,/ BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE
Ehabt /&b URBRULy MR T

WORK CLAMP FOOT
] LM PO

THREAD BREAK DETECTOR
xUhRmE®E

ELASTIC REFORMER
12 I e e

ploiaiaic

173 - S
m SOLENOID VALVE

OPERATION PANEL

s 00

CONTROL UNIT
SlEmae 00 T

m WHEELS, LEVEL PADS AND TRANSFORMER
Fp a8 —. BEAy KRR YR

: ACCESSORIES
SRR

OPTIONAL UNIT (STACKER/ 2899AUN-$2)
T ay (AT wH—/1899AUN-§2) T

LIST OF SCREWS, NUTS, WASHERS AND OTHERS
TRE (XU, Fy b, Dyiy—. ORI

NUMERIC INDEX OF PARTS
S —




DRAN-OUT CYLINDER / 3/ &ML = % —




DRAW-OUT CYLINDER / BlEHUL S U & —

Ref. No. %
sRES

O W O DD W e GO N ke

m'ﬂr\:r\':w\aro-r\:"-r—-»-»-‘wv—-wv.—a.--»—‘
mt.mngawgr\a»—-sovggm"lc’m““f’.m-'f?

P

Poam 0005 ?GYL[ND%R BASE

E AN 0006 i SPACER

00 AIDBORAS
AUM 0535

AU2803A-63

LA 0017
{0 AMI0BOS:
AUM 0018

Part No. %Description A

BRES

AUM 0533 | ALLEN SCREW (M6 x 25) L 6 ALk
S SPRING WASHER (FOR MBY 0 R S D e S
£ WASHER (FOR 6) Py —

AU2803A-3 i NUT (FOR AR CYL)
AU2B03A-486 | BRACKET (FOR IR CVL) EPey

| SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) 27 /7'7-y -
i ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 12) BHEIRILE
SPEED CONTROLLER AE-KaY r O—5-

AUDBO3A=L"
AUM 0803

AUM 0003

: SPACER
ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 28]
SPRING WASHER (FOR MB)

S WASHER (FOR MB)
AUM 0012 : STOPPER

AUM 0011

[T CFOR MBY
ALLEN SCREW (M6 x 50)

AUM 0580
“AUM 0015
AUM 0016

AT TTY v —

“ALLEN 'SCREW (M6 X
WASHER (FOR M6)

*fad‘)bﬁ<€{¥FJ% 7)o
Dwiry—




1 DRAW-OUT CYLINDER / 5/& H L = > '—




DRA-OUT CYLINDER / BIZH LS U > 4 —

Ref.No. : Part No. EDescription 2% Amt. Req.
ZRES BRES : : -

_____._-.__,_.._______._..____,.______.._______.__._______._._____-_____,._______-.__._A..__._________-____._______._.___.____._-_

52 | AUM 0320 BEARING ERFUDY
53 1 AUM 0020 i CLAMPLONER e gy
54 i AUM 0021 i SUPPORT PLATE L 05y TR
S5 1AM 0022 I CLAMPLUPPER Tt peiep gy :
5 | SPRING WASHER (FOR MS) FATUVT Ty e
57 G AUMOS23 D ALLEN SCREW (B X 12y o BRIEILE
58 i { WASHER (FOR M5) Dy~
CBRUE e SPRING WASHER CEOR MY AU Py L
B0 |  AU2803A-16  ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 15) 6 BRI -
. . :; Smlm WASHER(FORM ; ij)d‘?“} S’ _"__
62 i AUM 0B0Z i OVAL NUT (FOR MA)
63 1AM OBIS MU (RORMIOY
B4 | SPRING WASHER (FOR mo)
BB T AUM 0556 SCREW (M5 ¥ 8
66 i AUMO0023

i e el I B R




ELASTIC FEEDER / TLEU M L EF




ELASTIC FEEDER / TL@YHUER

Ref,No,é Part No. %Description
PBES . BRES

e e

10 :  AM 0025 i MOUNTING PLATE

2 : WASHER (FOR M5)

3 | SPRING WASHER (FOR MB)
4 1 AUM 0522 i ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 8)

§° 0 AM 0581 | ALLEN SCREW (M ¥ 15)
6 | AUMO026 iMOTOR

7 St WASHER (FOR MBY-

8 | SPRING WASHER (FOR M5)

g i UAUM0S28 DALLEN SCREW (M5 X 45y

10§ AU 0027 ESHAFT

12§ AUM 0028 ECOLLER
48 AUM 0302 ISPACER
14§ AUM 0029 | ROLLER ARM

15 1 AU2803A-208 | ALLEN SCREW (WA X 18) "o o

16§ AUB03ATS CNUT (FOR M4)

Y 0 SPRING WASHER (EOR M&)
18§ AUM 0553 EALLEN SET SCREW (M4 x 6)
190 1AM 0308 i
20 i AU2BO3A-67

P RTE
CERFUVTTw e~

L6 AR &
CLeRRYSHRILE

S

LOwYY :

AT IOy v —
CEERmRAILE

UBATGRLE
Fv bk

KT GHTe YRS

PR Y

AUM 0315 ¢
,”23,:ﬁ§-;:AUHaﬁggipﬁfg
{ AUM 0032

i AUM 0309
26 1 AUM 0033
97 i A 0315
28 i AUM 0034
29¥&;€ ﬁ5;AU“,0035;
30 i AUM 0553

'ROLUER, LOWER
ALLEN SET SCREW (M4 x 6)

”%”?fﬁw%mmmﬁ;
i AUM 0036

ALLEN SCREW (M3
LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE

38 . AUM 0037
RSl
AM 0039

TERIAL GUIDE, REA
ENUT (FOR M4)

AUM 0560

V 5 WASHER (FOR W)

{ VAL NUT (FOR M4)
NUT (FOR W8
; SPRING WASHER (FOR M4)

: AUM 0602
 AIDROARSTE

L 2ATUVT Dy e —

et e e i e —




ELASTIC FEEDER / TLBY MY BEF




ELASTIC FEEDER / TLBYHUEE

Ref. No. % Part No. %Description i § Amt. Req.
2RES . BIRES § P E¥

___..-—.___.;......-_-___——____..\__.._..__..__—____.-....._._.___—.-.._..._._._-_..____._...._....._.___._____:..__;.._..._.__.___._._--_....—_\_ __________

R o
52 |  AU2803A-T5 | NUT (FOR M4) PFy b
B3 f i UL SPRING WASHER (FOR M)
54 1 AUM 0042 i SPACER
BB R AM0083 L ELASTIC GUIDE PIATE
56 i AUM 0044 ©SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE
SV S LT SHITO
58  SPRING WASHER (FOR M3)
CUBG R AHOSOIALS LLEN SCREW (Ma
60 | SPRING WASHER (FOR MS5)

6 AL b




ELASTIC FEEDER SWITCH AND ELASTIC HOLDER / TABYU LA A v FRITAFNST —

23

%9 ?TZQA (52} -
) @

-
\\2 29 2120 19
R
e

27 25




ELASTIC FEEDER SWITCH AND ELASTIC HOLDER / JTLBUHURA v FRUT LIS —

Ref. No. ; Part No. %Description e % Amt. Req.
*ﬁ&v BLES i B

 WASHER (FOR M5) 5
SUE § SPRING WASHER (FOR ME) e e
| AUM 0523 ALLEN SCREW (MS X 12) . Sﬁ/\n’)b l~

£ AU2BOBASTO MUY CROR MSY i sREGREE

é SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) : xju /dOu A

2T

w ro

E AUBOBAZ200

SWWGM%R(WRM) /dvvvv—

L|MIT SWITCH
PRING WASHER (FOR M3;
ALLEN SCREW (M3 x 15)

“ O W oo si T W

et E

: AUM 0051 USyhAAYF
Foorinnnna : deizi

B A7URIL H

IRy

AUI2B03A-T5
SPRING WASHER CROR M2
. SPACER

AUM 0302
AU 0551
AUM 0056
AUPBO3A-335
AUM 0028
MM 0057
AUM 0058

COLLER

gSWING BAR RO TN

l'-"-—;I.,_ap—a»—amr—‘wr\JH"-‘HNNEN&'MMNwHHHH<MNwmmH




ELASTIC FEED DRW / FZ .4




ELASTIC FEED DRUM / K51

Ref,No.§ Part No. %Description oA % Amt. Req.
§ﬁ§%§ BaES i B

1o h AUM 0080 ?COV&R» }”»w.;ff;zfﬁ"jﬁf;fgiT“,KQ*”% ¥5§}1&7jl(;~“ 1f s

2 % AUM 0564  : SCREW (M4 x 8) LEEHERY

3 SAMIOBI0 R CHRING e e

4 i AUMO0317 i BEARING ERFUYY :
8 H

7

8

{ AUM 0062 i SHAFT R
P00 AUM 0554 0 D ALLEN SET SCREW UMs v 1) o i

{ AUM 0063 i DRUM

90 UE AUM00BA i STEPPING MOTOR BRACKET
i AUM 0065 :HOLDER
e

: AUM 0086

SRR OO6T
AUM 0068
 AUZBO3AS1

AR =SlmNE
/\)bJH’: Y-H& &

— e De B ke b b BE RO b b BRI b et N ORI GO b

AUM 0069
MIDR03AZ1E:

oS
Pt

A 007
AUM 0071

6 BRI b

6 7RI b

17U/79U/?—

hﬁ;»-wf‘mi—*r—ar\::w%m@_mamlhoo

AU2803A-13 6 B7URIL b

—
-

: BRACKET (FOR AIR CYL)

AUM 0078




SET PLATE BRACKET / v FEE

5




SET PLATE BRACKET / trw h+&

Ref.No. | Part No. EDescription s Amt. Req.
$ﬁ§75“ BRES ) {8

AUM 0079 | STOPPER' (FOR SHOCK ABSORBER) SRS s

AUM 0080 i SHOCK ABSORBER fvav I P Ty —i—
AUM00BY I CAP(FOR SHOCK ABSORBERY: ' idwwor o
© AU2803A-159 | C-RING :
f AU2BO3A-160 TBUSHING s
© AUM 0083 i BLOCK
i AUM 0540  :ALLEN SCREW (M8 x 60)
90 AUDBOSA-118 | ALLEN SCREW (M8 ¥ 25):
: SPRING WASHER (FOR M8)

) OO wad O LY B I N e

e ——
121 AUM 0086
131 AUPBO3AZ1E
14 g AUM 0087

: AUM 0537
© AUM 0089

LLEN SCREW (
ANGLE BASE

| SPRING WASHER (FOR M5)
 ALLEN SCREW. (M6 ¥ 15):

27 40 AU2803A-13
: AU2803A-1
AN 0080
AU2803A-63

6 ATV k

AU2803A-5

ATV TIw v —
I7-IU 8 -TSHwy

Py

NER2

M
HUT— U I00




PRESSER ROLLER / W& Zx Q-5 —




PRESSER ROLLER / &2 O—5—

Ref.No. i  Part No.  iDescription B, { Ant. Rea.
2RES . BLES N | 4

SLUTEAR0094 ) ROTARY CYLINDER®
; AUM 0802 : SPEED CONTROLLER

e, ng T — —
glt FDJFD 7—
TR R
17U/79uzv—
pEYI A
Gﬁ/\fl‘)b N

2

3 CAUM 0528 ALLEN SCREW (M5'¥ 45)

4 | SPRING WASHER (FOR M5)
gt s SR GO WSy B
6 :
7
8

AU2803A-13 : ALLEN SCREW (M x 15)
S spRmG WASHER (FOR MBY

: EWASHER (FOR M6)
10§ AUM 0801 | SPEED CONTROLLER
IR AN 0807 HCYLINDER T : FEY Y
12§ AUM 0607 ENUT (FOR AIR CYL) v b
S AUM 0098 BRACKET :

AUM 0608

5NUT (FOR AIR CYL)

i AU2803A-239 : ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 40) : Sﬁ/\ﬁ‘)b k
STl o e SPRING WASHER (EDR M5 TS T e =
§WA5HER (FOR M5) '
Cg T RIM 0098
20 AU2B03A- 209 | ALLEN SCREW (M4 x 15)
gt  SPRING  WASHER (EOR M
AUM 0099 { ROLLER ARM
10 AU2B03AS335 L ALLEN SET  SCREW (MB' X
| AU2B03A-16 %ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 15)

. AUM 0100
A 0307
: AU2803A 233

AUZBO3A-234RS |
AUM 0103
—
AM 0104

AU2803A- 3 :

AN 0105
AU2B03A-143 |

EATUUTDw D e —

AUM 0108
AM 0107
AUM 0553

i AUM 0108
5 i  AUM 0109 i PRESSER FINGER  ILEX

EEEﬁ{F(ﬁ)

»—-L—t»—an-ito—-u-;-»—‘n-ao—»-;tir—An—ar\:»—"a»—aw-»—-a»—‘wr—aw-mm»aw»—n:\:_r—b#wwwwwHm»—amw»—-wmmr\:wwwmw




PRESSER ROLLER / B=Zx0—5—




[:]maﬁkmum/’#éiuusm

Ref. No. 5 Part No. gDescription
BRES BRES :

51 g o WASHER (FOR MB)

52 ¢ AUM 0579  : ALLEN SCREW (M5 X 14)

537 1 AM 0SB0 i SCREW (MA X 10)
54 . AUZB03A-265: ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 5)

: WASHER (FOR M3)
CRTEUAUMIOLIO T euiDE
58 AUM 0111 ::MOVABLE GUIDE

B0 | AUM 0113 i GUIDE BASE

By yee

6%f»h(¥$/)ﬁ H

et PNE b bbbt el bt N b et




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / h v & —

7




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / # w4 —

Ref.No. E Part No. ;Description ERES] , é Amt. Req.
sRES . BRES I

______-__h‘______________g_______--___-________ _____

AU2B03A-438 | ALLEN SCREW (M5 ¥ 20) "
; | SPRING WASHER (FOR MS)

£ AU2B03A-439 | ARUUSTABLE  SCREW ‘(NO. B245Y
AU2803A-437 ; SCREW (M4.37 x 13.3, NO 1156)

e e e e e e o e e o e o e

§17U/79vzv—
HEsy _—
Rotd :

AUM 0114 | LOWER KNIFE BRACKET
AUM 0115  : SPACER
- AU2BOSA-244L | LOWER KNIFE
f AUM 0117 i SHAFT
U AUDBOBAZOAS T SCREW (MB.37 % 81
AU2B03A-2471. | UPPER NKIFE
RUZB03A-048 1 P
AUM 0553
© Ai2803A-24
AUM 0120
AUBOIAS
AUM 0121

O@Emﬂzmm:&@ﬁhf\)w

-

[y

12

PRING WASHER (FOR |
WASHER (FOR M6)

AUM 0575
AN 0125
AUM 0512

NUTW (FOR Mt)
LLEN  SCREW (M4 ¥

BRRIN R
2AFuvYy

PRING WASHER (FOR M5
ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 12)
RING (FOR AIR OV
PIN (FOR AIR CYL)
CORNECTOR (FOR AIR
NUT (FOR AIR CYL)

AlIM NONND

AR

AUrY UOUZL

'ALLEN SCREW (M4 x 15)
SPRING WASHER  (FOR M)
AUM 0134 i COLLAR

AU2803A 20

MMNvI-L:-M‘ME)—‘.hj!\::h-;“t—‘MN%E!\JN:*—‘HH@H}JN){—JHHAQ:O}H‘HWHH'HI\?-D—‘N‘NMHMHRD—‘MMH'U’V&




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / h1 v & —

7




KNIFE ASSEMBLY / Hw & —

Ref. No. Part No. %Description
2RES . BRES

AU2803A-93

AUM 0145 ;SHAFT BLOCK

AT T Ty v —

6 BRI

_/V?Fjuvﬂ

A oy 5 S s



STACKING BAR / XB v F > 0/7—

e

8

11—+

&



STACKING BAR / Z % w3 2 /5—

Part No. gDescription e Amt. Reg.
BLES B

E LAUM 0148
2 AUM 0601 | 1
3 i AUM 0147 STACKING BAR SUPPOR 1
4 i AUM 0148 | ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 1
6 1
8 1

vigi = SPRI Ty s 1
10 AUM 0533 :ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 25) ;6 AL~ 1

% REF.NO.11 ARE PARTS FOR OPTIONAL STACKER. PLEASE REFER P.44-45 REF.NO.1,2.
XKNo, L1BATLavDRIvNI—RBMTT, 44, A5SA—IMNo, 1, 2EBBELTLIESN,




OVERLAPPING, BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / Bh& bt/ EEELEEBRI v ME




OVERLAPPING / BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / Bhabht / RESOUEEBRULY M

Ref. No. Part MNo. %Description %
B2ERE ! BRES i

A OS6L  DSOREW (M X IS) i AauwRy
AUZ803A-16 : ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 15) L6 Ayl b
ESPRING WASHER (FOR MY i Fuvdoew e~

| AUM 0149 IPIPE HOLDER BLOCK, UPPER § 14 FEET O Y (J:)
Do AN 01507 RUBBER s BwyEY

AUM 0151 WWEmeBwWme iA{j@i7Du7(T)

AUZBOZA-505  ALLEN SCREW (MB X 12) 0l B ESGRLE
§mmcmwm<mam> ézju/dou/v—

LS OO wd N W B L N e

—
[

L AUM 0152

B MM0153
L AUM 0572
TR 0576
ioAm o154

pos
bt

ALLEN SCREW (M4 x 12)
ALLEN SCREW (M5 ¥
| GUIDE BASE
SPRING WASHER: (FOR M5)
| ALLEN SCREW (M5 x 12)

[ony
N

6 ﬁ/\*)‘ > ﬂf)b S
Ry HRIE

ya
o

et
o

: AUM 4 0523
LU AM 0155
{ AUM 0573
f0 AM 0156
AUM 0157
AUM 0509

—
(2]

....
~t

-
oo

PO e

I
NG Wt

L CONNECTOR'

1 SPRING WASHER (FOR M
 WASHER (FOR M3)

L AUM 0804 ESPEED CONTROLLER
PP NMO508 LALLER SCREW (M3 x 25)
: SPR!NG WASHER (FOR M3)

AUM 0158
AUM 0159
AUM 0588
AUM 0160
i W 0802 s i
AUM 0002

AUZB03A- 10

AUM 0324

AUZBO3A-14
| SPRING WASHER' (FOR' M3
: WASHER (FOR M3)




v R
EFEPUERRUE Y
OVERLAPPING,” BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / BhA&b#/ X&E

9

8485

5282

81
%83 82




E OVERLAPPING / BUTTING DEVIGE AND SET PLATE / Ehé bt / RESHEERRUTY MR

Rethouz Part No. %Description =N % Amt. Req.
%35%??%%; BaES : : B

..____.____...,__________-_____,____.____._____.___.._____.._._..________.-_-_,_____.._..___....-_..-..._____._--._______.._.._.;_

S W ———Tp———————— Y
52 | SPRING WASHER (FOR 5) FATUVT Ty e — :
5307 1 AN OIB4 I FIXED FINGER,LEFY - & iR vHE- (B
54 i AUM 0165 ';SHAFT 3;734hw«7r
g e AN 0166 ESPACER i ;
56 AUZ803A- 419 { JIG CYLINDER
87001 § SPRING WASHER (FOR MB)
58 AU2803A-427 : ALLEN SCREW (M3 x 35)
BT UAN0810 | CONNECTOR”
60 i AUM 0167 i SPRING
6L i AUM 01887 | MOVABLE FINGER, RIGHT
62 i AUM 0169 EFIXED FINGER, RYGHT
6370 AUPBOSAS1A " ALLEN SCREW (M3 %'8)"
‘ : SPRING WASHER (FOR M3)
13 WASHER (FOR %3
: ADJUSTABLE PLATE

AUM 0170
AI9BORA-L

AUM 0171
AN 0172
AUM 0173

SPRlNG WASHER (FOR M6)
AUM0B33 T ALLEN SCREW (M8 T BRBIbE
AUM 0805 CONNECTOR
- AR CYLINDER
Sﬂ'mﬁﬁ

AU2803A -10

AUM 0177
AN 0178
AM 0563

AUM 0306 SPACER




WORK
CLAMP FOOT / 2%
veE

%—27

P
%W/)l;/% S
iRl




WORK CLAMP FOOT / Y&

Ref. No. % Part No. éDescription ' ot g Amt. Req.
&gﬁ’i’ BRES B

U S

- —— e e e e ot o i o e S i o o S o ok e . e o S50 e S o A e b e o o e T e e

1T TR oo180 BRACKET R PRy USSR g
© AU2803A-505 : ALLEN SCREW (M4 x 12) f e mruRIL bk :
: . §'smms WASHER (FOR MAY v gowye s
| WASHER (FOR M) POy e —
| COECTOR P LREE
£ JIG CYLINDER Jd/') /5"—
SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) x7‘u /'j'j‘y Uy -

Al 0BOE
© AUM 0181
MM 810"

CEOMMO0S07
AUM 0182
AN 0809

AUM 0183

I?—9U>9~

PEED’ CONTROLLER'
CONNECTING PLATE

AUZB03A-28
“ AUM0B08
AUM 0605

AUM 0184

AUM 0185

AUM 0187 i




i

THREAD BREAK DETECTOR / #iJHi eI &EE




‘ THREAD BREAK DETECTOR / #Ylh#mE®

Ref. No. Part No. %Description a% Amt. Req.
ﬁgg’? BaES : B

{  AU2803A-517 : ALLEN SCREW (M4 x 8) §eSfE7?nf)u ~
LT SPRING WASHER (RORMEY 0 i v oy =
N%%RGWM@ FDw Y —
iBRAGKEY 5 L i v::.,b i jf; b_ ‘y*’ g . .
smmcnmm(mRM) ATV T Ty v —
CAUPR03A-265 T ALLEN SCREW (M3 X 8 *sﬁf,gﬂ*m s g
L AU2803A-34 iALLEN SET SCREW M3 ;
i AUM 0804 ESPEED CONTROLLER :

AUM 0198

Iy R RS UFRLYT -
oses
AUM 0288

K:.H»QHFJMFA-NM:HH:HH>—~n—»o——4»—-ﬁo—lr\:v\:whavmu—a

NG T 558 i S 3 1 e

™



,—iz_l ELASTIC REFORMER / Yo 34 —v—

B Bk N




ELASTIC REFORMER / U T o4 ——

Ref.No. i  Part No.  iDescription &% i Amt.Rea.
smES . BRES | BN

: | WASHER (FOR M4) Dy

oo SPRING WASHER CROR MY i i ameves

{  AUM 0521  : ALLEN SCREW (M4 X 40) 6 A7 b
AUM 0587
'7,_9 e i moml
10 AUM 0202
Rl CAUMID203
AUM 0204

AUM 0568

AU2803A-519 :

AUM 0205
AUM 0206

§WASHER‘(FOR M4)
SPRING WASHER (FOR.

4
S lih st , TR

: ALLEN SCREW (M4 x 8) 6 BRIk s
. p—

1

SUPPORT
AUM 0210 i SUPPORT RING

$R—bUYT




F;I OPERATION PANEL / MEfEBE

OFF
START RESET
[ ‘

O
BUZZER

LOGP LENGTH

TOTAL COUNTER

2 4 5 6
\, |
\ |
| AT 4
| AN \
| TN \
, — — ;
o \@j A —— -0, —\——0 \
[ AR POWER  MANUAL STOP MO JOINT ETEN SETCOUNTER | \
ER — L
o © G 1 1
T RN
o L — o
ON N = =
OFF :

{_c:‘_c‘“:x-ﬁj [
|0C00] \\ T
/o -/:\L
u | I—
]
18 19 20 /

@6)



Ref. No. Part No.
LEES | BaES

AUM 0212
AU2803A-402 §

AUM 0214

AUM 0216
AUM 0217

i AUM 0218
9 AU2BOSA-401
i AU2B03A-399 !

i AUM 0223
oA 02e
AUM 0225

© AUM 0227
18 A 0928
{ o AUM 0229

CAMO2300

AUM 0583

L PILOT LAMP

2
3
4
5 AUNO0215 U LPILOT LAND
6
¥
8

FUSE (SA) AND SOCKET

©AU2BO3A-392

£ P.C.BOARD FOR COUNTER
STTACCONTER
| SOREW (M4 x 8)

i Description L84

POWER LAMP. .
inqsavksoS

L MAIN SWITON WH AL

: Jpﬂpgféi?;9¥504§;,fﬂ
§AIR PRESSURE GAUGE I

: 'ﬁﬁ?ﬁ D ter fins 0 e

{ SET COUNTER ey kA S —
MEMORY SWITCH

{ AIR COCK iTP—Owmhb

fba— X(SA)&vaub
~RAHYE (Byk)

519 hx4u?(f&/ma)
b XL F (BEwk) S

;utubx4u?(f9/ma) ;

Bk D b e bt b €3 bt bl b b b bed b b e bed fa bt o




SOLENOID VALVE / EE#

10A

108B

11




SOLENOID VALVE / BRI

Part No. i Description

BaEsS

AUM 0233 i SOLENOID VALVE
SN 0934 AIR FILIER
:  AUM 0811 i CONNECTER
L NMOR12 ) CONNECTE
AUM 0813

© AUM 0292




15

CONTROL UNIT / B #E

o
i
- 11
AR A A Y\? |
| %W}WW{WWMW Py s ”%T@ rij

[}
O [$) OF
O
(AN I —
- jEs- =
1— \ 5 g =1
b

- TLCLITT




CONTROL UNIT /Si%088

Ref.No. Part No. gDescription oA . Amt.Reaq.
3?%’5 BRES E%

MM 0237 B0MR) e
ALI2803A-392 | SNAP SWITCH | 2F v T2A v F
AN 0238 vEI'RELA'Y' YW I00V) e
AUM 0233 RELAY (67T - 11228 DC24V) DRV
AUM 0240 RELAY (677 = 11125 DC2aV)y U
AUM 0241  § STEP MOTOR CONTROLLER JWRE-S-av kO 5-
AUM 0242 L PONERSUPPLY (DC24V) tpesaveR =
| AUM 0243 i STEP MOTOR DRIVER LIWAE—S - b741\~
b N OO NI EI TR OIS
AUM 0245 BYHLE-9-Fav Ty
UM 0246 FRONT COVE
AUM 0560 i SCREW (M4 x 10)

29 GO =i O LY £ G N =

[V g
b O

O bead bed B b bt R Y QT et

I VR - )

[y
N




WHEELS, LEVEL PADS AND TRANSFORMER / F+ X% —, BE/N v FRBIFF5 3

ACCESSORIES / EE®E




WHEELS, LEVEL PADS AND TRANSFORMER / + v 24—, Eis/{w FRUFS R

Ref. No. Part No. gDescription A
ERES . WaES

Amt. Req.

2 1 AUM 0248 LEVEL | PAD (STABILIZER) w\;w\‘y S s 4
; (FOR 200, 220, 240, 380, 440V) (—R @ 200, 220, 240, 380 440v>
ACCESSORIES /41 REBS:
Ref.No. {  Part No.  : Description 8% Amt. Req
BRES . WMEES <

134 : Lgp
AUM 0003 C(NNECTOR (FOR USA ONLY) 17 ﬁ§‘$ (XY 7”"]”)




SOP

STACKER/ZX# v




— OPTIONAL UNIT
STACKER/ 29 whH—
<2899A0M=52>

S A -

S

Ref. No. Part No. éDescription e Amt. Rea.
2RES ;. BRES -

101 AJ2803A-588 : SPREADER -
. AU2803A-335 ; ALLEN SET SCREW (M4 X 4) .
AUM 0255 § FINGER HOLDER'~ , ;#&v?? Ghi e
AUM 0256 | FINGER P EvuFe—
AU2803A-1 | ALLEN SCREW (M8 x 12) BEXHLE
© AUM 0257 | HOLDER BASE P F vy F e —AN-2X
B AmM0STT . HALUEN SCREW (IS TCIDY BRRYSHL
i AUM 0539 | ALLEN SCREW (M10 X 20) f
SO SPRING WASHER (FOR MIO)Y
 WASHER (FOR M10)

[l =2 B =r B« » S d

st
o

£ AN 0258
AUM 0259

§BEARING HOLDER
© L SPRING WASHER (FOR MID)
AUM 0313  : BEARING

AUM 0564 i SCREW (M4 x 8)
AN 0281
AUM 0262
sl TAUMDSBE
21-22 AUM 0817
3 AUM 0218
24 i AUM 0235

CCUNTER COVERA
: C(NNECTOR

L . N e e B

gmkw%(mm  TP—F2—7 (6mm)







OPTIONAL UNIT:
STACKER/ A% whH—
<2899AUM—852>

Ref.No,é Part No. gDescription &% % Amt. Req.
ERES ﬂBung% :

" AIDBO3K-46 T ALLEN SCREW (M5 ¥ 10) FEEIURILE -
% | SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) FATUV T Ty e —
2 AUM0BOS | 'SPEED CONTROLLER

28 1 AUMOBLL i NUT (FOR AIR CYL)
29 L AMO264T | BRACKET (FOR ATR CYE)
30 ¢ AUM 0265 i AIR CYLINDER
ST R |

Pty N

MI2BOIAZA38
AU2803A-10 : A

AUM 0571

© AUM 0268
b A 028G

AUM 0305
UMM 0578
AUM 0270

AUM 0273 | %SOLENOIDE VALVE

®







COPTITONAL UNIT
STACKER /A8 whH—
<2899AUM~-52>

Ref. No. Part No. EDescription
2 BaEs |

S0 AUM 0BIB i CONNECTOR
i AUM 0236 %AIR TUBE (4mm)
AU2803A-90 : ALLEN SCREW (M8 X 35)

AU2803A-13 | ALLEN SCREW (M6 ¥ 15) "

: §SPRING WASHER (FOR M6)
MO STOPPES

NGRS
AU2803A-13
AUM 0276
A i

AU2803A-13 %ALLEN SCREW (M6 X 15)

SPACER, RIGHT.
: SPACER, LEFT
 KLLEN” SCREW: (M5
EAIR TUBE

AUM 0285 %UNIT BASE

§I7 Fa-—7 (4mm)
iAg=Favto-5-

L6 ATk
LEATGRILE :
§17U/79uzv—

»—‘l—-oooo:oo‘r-—tvb—-ﬁ:m#:!\)_@“”""“‘m”“mmw““J’"“*"’w




<> LIST OF SCREWS / MMy ~%®

Part No. Description / 5% Size Page — Ref No.
BaES A4 X RN—T —- 2BES
AU2803A-265 | ALLEN SCRE¥W /6 7L + M3 x5 17-35 19-54 33-7
AU2803A-14 M3 x8 27-47 29-63
AU2803A-519 M3 x 10 35-18
AUM 0501 M3 x 12 33-20
AU2803A-55 M3 x 15 7-37  9-59 11-12
AUM 0506 M3 x 25 27-27 47-57
AUM 0507 M3 x 30 31-9
AU2803A-827 M3 x 35 29-58
AUM 0508 M3 x 40 27-22
AUM 0510 M3 x 50 17-31
AU2803A-343 | ALLEN SET SCREW / k&b M3 x 33-8
AUM 0551 M3 X6 11-23
AUM 0587 SCREW / EHEgfIx Y M3 x 4 35-6
AUM 0552 M3 x 10 35-27
AUM 0512 ALLEN SCREW /6 @5 + MA x B 21-28
AU2803A-517 M4 x 8 33-2  35-32
AU2803A-10 M4 x 10 7-33 21-18 27-3% 29-67 29-84 31-21
f £ 31-27 33-15 35-25 47-36
AU2803A-505 M4 x 12 21-31 27-7 31-2 43-82
AU2803A—209 M4 x 15 7-15  9-51 11-7 17-20 21-48 27-46
AU2803A-309 M4 x 20 33-13 47-51
AU2803A-114 M4 x 25 9-70 13-15
AU2803A-489 M4 x 30 33-16
AU2803A-21 M4 x 35 11-19
AUM 0521 M4 x 40 35-4
AU2803A-335 | ALLEN SET SCREW / it M4 x 4 7-11 11-25 13-11 17-23 17-47 45-2
AU2803A-60 M4 x5 21-15
AUM 0553 M4 x § 7-18  7-30 17-46 21-12 35-26
AU2803A-143 M4 x 10 17-40
AUM 0560 SCREW / 21Uy Ry M4 x 10 7-44 19-53 41-12
AUM (561 M4 x 15 11-14 25-7 27-1
AUM 0563 SCREW / E&ft 2 Y MA x 6 15-42 29-92
AUM 0564 M4 x 8 13-2  13-33 45-17 45-20
AUM 0568 SCREW / hex M4 x5 35-14
l;IIH 0569 SCREW S22 M4—§ 37-91
AUM 0570 ALLEN SCREW /6 509 SN M4 x 47-40
AUM 0571 . M x 8 27-43
AUM 0572 M4 x 12 27-12
AUM 0573 ALLEN SCREW /6 B9NF R k M4 x 8 27-18
AUM 0574 ALLEN SCREW /6 B1iKJL b+ (43%) M4 x 25 3-36
AUM 0575 ADJUSTABLE SCREW / J/EXRXY M4 x 40 21-26




<> LIST OF SCREWS  / @By ~%& 0 e

Part No. Description / &4 Size Page — Ref No.

RRES WA X R~ — 2BES

AUM 0522 ALLEN SCREW /6 &7iHiv M5 x 8 7-4 9-61

AUM 0523 M5 x 12 3-32  5-57 11-4 21-36 27-16 29-51 35-17
7 i 49-81

AU2803A-16 M5 x 15 5-60 13-19 13-24 15-13 17-24 27-2 47-47

AU2803A-438 M5 x 20 5-67 11-18 13-29 21-1 23-62 47-35 47-52

AUM 0526 M5 x 25 23-73

AU2803A-239 M5 x 40 17-16

AUM 0528 M5 % 45 7-8  17-3 49-77

AU2803A-73 | ALLEN SET SCREW /it&H 2 ¥ M5 x 17-38

AUM 0556 M5 X 5-65

AUM 0554 M5 x 12 13-7

AUM 0576 ALLEN SCREW /6 E7vd St M5 x 12 27-13 45-7 47-54

AUM 0578 M5 x 15 47-45

AUM 0579 | ALLEN SCREW/ 6 )L b (425 M5 x 14 | 19-52

AUM 0580 ALLEN SCREW /6 70~ b+ M5 x 8 3-26

AU2803A-46 | ALLEN SCREW /& f7vifii b~ M6 x 10 15-35 47-25

AU2803A-1 M6 x 12 3-9  15-28 ?21-43 45-5

AU2803A-13 M6 x 15 13-26 13-36 15-27 17-6 21-22 ?21-45 49-65
7 ¥ 49-70 43-74

AU2803A-63 M6 x 20 3-35 15-30 23-70 49-86

AUM 0533 M6 x 25 3-2? 3-15 23-53 25-10 29-75 29-87

AU2803A-90 M6 x 35 49-64

AUM 0535 M6 x 50 3-20

AU2803A-93 M6 x 55 23-74

AUM 0581 ALLEN SCREW /6 &7vH S H)L k M6 x 15 7-5

AUM 0582 ALLEN SCREW, 6 87U (%33 M6 x 16 3-48

AUM 0583 M6 x 16 3-43

AUM 0537 ALLEN SCREW / 6 B50/R N F M8 x 20 15-22

AU2803A-118 M8 x 25 15-9 15-18

AUM 0540 M8 x 60 15-8

AUM 0584 ALLEN SCREW /6 A7vH SNk M8 x 15 15-23

AUM 0585 ALLEN SCREW /6 KL M3 x 25 15-17

AUM 0539 ALLEN SCREW /6 #50JL + MI10 x 20 45-8

&



<> O LIST.OF MUTS -/ #H S 5E

Part No. Description ,/ &% Size Page — Ref No.

BRES WS R—3 — ZRES

AU2B03A-T5 NUT / MAFw b Ma 7-16  7-42  7-43 952 11-20 17-41 21-30

47-38 47-50

"""" AU2803A-T0 | T Msmt e b e |1 asre
"""" AUZBO3A28 | NUT  MeRFw b | W | 319 347 34
........ AUM0615 NUT/ NS Mm 5~63
"""" AM 0502 | OVAL NUT / MARISFw k| M | 562 748 29-83




<> LIST OF WASHERS / BRITw u% = “K®

Description / &% Size Page — Ref No.
H4 X RN—3J — gBES
WASHER FOR M3 / M3H D w v v — M3 17-33 19-56 27-24 27-49 29-65 35.—20 47-59
WASHER FOR M4 / MARI D w v — M4 3-37 7-31 7-46 9-68 11-9 13-17 17-43

21-20 25-5 27-9 29-69 29-86 31-4 31-23

WASHER FOR MA(S)/ MAE 7w v — (1E) 4 27-41

WASHER FOR M5 / M5O w v — M5 3-30 5-58 7-2 7-7 11-2 17-5 17-18
19-51 35-15 47-41

WASHER FOR M6 / MBIV w ¥ v — M6 3-4 3-17  3-33 3-44 3-49 9-64 15-25
17-8  21-24 23-68 25-8 23-73 29-89 49-88
33-28

WASHER FOR M8 / MBRI T w o v — M8 3-22 15-15 15-20

WASHER FOR M10 / MIOBDw > v — M10 5-68 45-10

5 LIST OF SPRING WASHERS /. #F3

Description / &% Size Page — Ref No.
40X R—-3 — 2BES
SPRING WASHER FOR M3 / MBBAT UV T Ow v — M3 7-36 9-58 11-11 17-34 18-55 27-23
27-28 27-48 29-57 29-64 31-8 33-6
35-19 47-58
SPRING WASHER FOR M4 / MR A TU YT Ow S v — M4 3-45 5-61 7-17 7-32 71-45 7-47

7-50 9-53 11-8 11-21 13-16 17-21
17-42 ?21-19 21-28 21-49 25-6 27-8
27-40 27-45 29-68 29-82 29-85 31-3
31-17 31-22 31-28 33-3 33-12 33-17
35-3 3513 35-24 35-31 47-33 47-49

SPRING WASHER FOR M5 / MSRIRTU Y 7T w &% — M5 3-31 55 5% 7-3 7-8 960
11-3  11-6 13-20 13-28 17-4 17-17
17-25 21-2 21-35 23-61 23-72 27-35
27-15 29-52 35-16 47-34 49-80

SPRING WASHER FOR M5 / MBRIA T U > 7 T &4 — M6 3-3 3-8 3-16 3-3% 3-46 13-37

15-26 15-34 17-7 21-23 21-46 23-52
23-69 23-75 25-9 29-74 29-88 31-13

47-26 49-66 49-87
SPRING WASHER FOR M8 / MBRIX UV Ow v — M8 3-24 15-10 15-16 15-21 15-31 49-68
SPRING WASHER FOR M10 / MIOBIR UV T DOw vy — M10 5-64 45-9 45-13 47-32




<>> SPEED CONTROLLERS AND AIR CONNECTORS / RABoRuYKHLsS e

Part No. Description Style No. Page — Ref No.
BRES T B R—-Y — BREE
AUM 0801  SPEED CONTROLLER AS1201F-05M-04 | 3-38 17-10 39-7
FAE—-FOarvbhbOo—-5—
AM 0802 | @m | SPEED CONTROLLER | ASI2LIF-05M-04 | 17-2  21-42 27-36 31-11
ng~F:>FD—5— 43-
AUM 0803 | SPEED CONTROLLER L AS2201F-03-088 | 3-10 13-32 15.37 23-59
 Z2C—FahO-5- 47-27
AM 0804 | e | SPEED CONTROLLER | ASI00LF-04 | 1r-a7 2726 3acie
 RE—Kavho-5-
''''' . e e
I I7—B|EF
Camosos | T CcomNECTOR | kitoams T
§I7—ﬁ3$
Camosor | oomoer oesios TR
tEYIUY Y-
CUAM 0808 | e AR TUBE HOLDER | mieos) e i
RS —
" AUM 0809 " CONNECTOR KJU04-00 | 27-21
fI7-HMEF
Camosno | T ccomnector | marowsme o
[ I7-MEE
Camosu | T | CONNECTOR KJHOA-MS 39-4
I -REF
AUM 0812 | CONNECTOR KJY04-M5 39-5
Coamos1d | ea T | CONNECTOR KJLOB-01S 39-6  47-55

;17—ﬁ€¥




Part WNo.
BaES

Description
=]

Style No.
B R

Page — Ref No.
R—-Y —~ 2BES

AUM 0814

AUM 0817

| S LENCER
FHALYY

| SILENCER
fH LYY

...............................................................................................

: CONNECTOR
IV -HEF

| CONNECTOR
I -BEF

AN103-01

KQLEOB-00

33-8  47-56




<> NUMERIC INDEX OF PARTS

PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF
No Ko No. No. Mo Mo Ho. Na. N
(5:8%) (R%5) (g% (5535) (R#%3)  (3m8%) (B2E%) (B#5) (3885)
134 43 4 AU2803A-3 3 6 AU2803A-75 7 18
AU2803A-1 3 9 AU2803A-3 1% 33 AU2803A-75 7 42
AU2803A-1 15 28 AU2803A-302L 31 33 AU2803A-75 7 49
AU2B03A-1 21 43 AUZ803A-303L 31 32 AU2803A-T75 9 52
AU2803A-1 45 5 AU2803A-304 31 31A AU28034-75 11 20
AU2B03A-10 7 33 AU2803A-3048 31 318 AU2803A-75 17 41
AU2803A-10 21 18 AU2803A-305 31 30A AU2B03A-75 21 30
AU2803A-10 27 39 AU2803A-3058 31 308 AU2803A-T75 47 38
ALI2803A-10 29 67 AU2803A-309 47 51 AU2803A-75 47 50
AU2803A-10 29 84 AU2803A-309 33 13 AU2803A-90 49 64
AU2803A-10 31 21 AU2803A~31 11 16 AU2803A-93 23 74
AU2803A-10 31 27 AU2803A-335 7 11 AUM 0002 27 37
AU2803A-10 35 25 AU2803A-335 11 25 AUM 0003 43 5
AU2803A-10 47 36 AU2803A-335 13 1 AUM 0004 33 1
AU2803A-10 33 15 AU2803A-335 17 23 AUM 0005 3 1
AU2803A-111 7 35 AU2803A-335 17 47 AUM 0006 3 5
AU2803A-114 9 76 AU2803A-335 45 2 AUM 0008 3 11
AU2803A-114 13 15 AU2803A-349 33 8 AUM 0009 3 12
AU2B03A-118 15 g AU2803A-392 37 16 AUM 0003 15 38
AU2803A-118 15 18 AU2803A-392 41 2 AUM 0010 3 13
AU2803A-13 13 26 AU2803A-399 37 10-11 AUM 0010 15 39
AU2803A-13 13 36 AU2803A-401 37 9 AUM 0011 3 14
AU2803A-13 15 27 AU2803A-402 37 3 AUM 0012 3 18
AU2803A-13 17 6 AU2803A-419 29 56 AUM 0013 3 21
AU2803A-13 21 22 AU2803A-427 29 58 AUM 0014 3 95
AU2803A-13 21 45 AU2803A-437 21 4 AUM 0015 3 271-28
AU2803A-13 49 85 AU2B03A-438 ] 67 AUM 0016 3 29
AU2803A-13 49 70 AU2803A-438 11 18 AUM 0017 3 39
AU2803A-13 49 74 AU2803A-438 13 29 AUM 0018 3 41
AU2803A-14 27 47 AU2B03A-438 21 1 AUM 0019 3 42
AU2803A-14 29 63 AUZB03A-438 23 62 AUM 0020 5 53
AU2B03A-143 17 40 AU2803A-438 47 35 AUM 0021 5 54
AU2803A-159 15 4 AU2B03A-438 4 52 AUM 0022 5 55
AU2B03A-16 5 60 AU2803A-439 21 3 AUM 0023 5 66
AU2803A-16 13 19 AU2803A-46 15 35 AUM 0024 5 69
AU2803A-16 13 24 AU2803A-46 47 25 AUM 0025 7 1
AU2803A-16 15 13 AU2803A-486 3 7 AUM 0026 7 6
AU2803A-16 17 24 AU2B03A-486 15 36 AUM 0027 7 10
AU2803A-16 27 2 AU2803A-489 33 16 AUM 0028 7 12
AU2803A-16 47 47 AU2803A-5 3 23 AUM 0028 11 26
AU2803A-160 15 5 AUZ803A-5 15 32 AUM 0029 7 14
AU2803A-209 7 15 AU2803A-5 49 69 AUM 0030 7 21
AU2803A-209 9 51 AU2B03A-505 21 31 AUM 0031 7 23
AU2803A-208 1 7 AU2803A-505 27 7 AUM 0032 7 24
AU2803A-209 17 20 AU2803A-505 3 2 AUM 0033 7 26
AU2B03A-209 21 48 AU2803A-505 49 82 AUM 0034 7 28
AU2803A-209 27 46 AU2803A-517 33 2 AUM 0035 7 29
AU2803A-21 1 19 AU2803A-517 35 32 AUM 0036 7 34
AU2803A-233 17 28 AU2B03A-519 35 18 AUM 0037 7 38
AU2B03A-234RS 17 30 AU2803A-527 9 62 AUM 0038 7 39
AU2803A-2340 17 29 AU2803A-55 7 37 AUM 0039 7 40
AU2803A-239 17 16 AU2803A-55 9 59 AUM 0040 7 41
AU2B03A-244—21 7 AUZBU3A-55 I 17 AUM 0041 7 43
AU2B03A-245 21 9 AU2803A-588 45 1 AUM 0042 9 54
AU2803A-246 21 13 AU2803A-60 21 15 AUM 0043 9 55
AU2B03A-247L 21 10 AU2803A-63 3 35 AUM 0044 9 56
AU2803A-248 21 11 AU2803A-63 15 30 AUM 0045 9 57
AU2803A-265 17 35 AU2803A-63 23 70 AUM 0046 9 63
AU2B03A-265 19 54 AU2803A-63 49 86 AUM 0047 9 66
AU2803A-265 33 7 AU2803A-66 9 7 AUM 0048 9 67
AU2803A-28 3 19 AU2803A-67 7 20 AUM 0049 9 69
AU2803A-28 3 47 AU2B03A-70 11 5 AUM 0050 11 1
AU2803A-28 31 14 AU2803A-70 49 79 AUM 0051 11 10
AU2803A-295 33 21 AU2803A-73 17 38 AUM 0052 1 13



< NUMERIC 1NDEX OF PARTS 7 R 81

PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF
No. No. Mo Mo, ™ No. No. No. Wa.
(353%) (58%) (52%%) (8589 (535)  (BE#S) (858%) (332) ($RE%)
AUM 0053 11 15 AUM 0124 21 25 AUM 0194 33 5
AUM 0055 11 17 AUM 0125 21 27 AUM 0195 33 g .
AUM 0056 11 24 AUM 0126 21 32 AUM 0196 33 14
AUM 0057 11 27 AUM 0127 21 33 AUM 0197 33 19
AUM 0058 11 28 AUM 0128 21 34 AUM 0198 33 22
AUM 0059 11 29 AUM 0129 21 38 AUM 0199 35 1
AUM 0060 13 1 AUM 0130 21 33 AUM 0200 35 5
AUM 0061 13 5 AM 0131 21 41 AUM 0201 35 7-9
AUM 0062 13 6 AUM 0132 21 44 AUM 0202 35 10
AUM 0063 13 8 AUM 0133 21 47 AUM 0203 35 1
AUM 0064 13 g AUM 0134 21 50 AUM 0204 35 12
AUM 0065 13 10 AUM 0135 23 51 AUM 0205 35 21
AUM 0066 13 12 AUM 0136 23 54 AUM 0206 35 22
AUM 0067 13 13 AUM 0137 23 56 AUM 0207 35 28
AUM 0068 13 14 AUM 0138 23 58 AUM 0208 35 29
AUM 0069 13 18 AUM 0139 23 80 AUM 0209 35 33
AUM 0070 13 21 AUM 0140 23 64 AUM 0210 35 34
AUM 0071 13 22 AUM 0141 23 65 AUM 0211 37 1
AUM 0072 13 23 AUM 0142 23 66 AUM 0212 37 2
AUM 0073 13 25 AUM 0143 23 67 AUM 0214 37 4
AUM 0074 13 27 AUM 0144 23 71 AUM 0215 37 5
AUM 0075 13 31 AUM 0145 23 76 AUM 0216 37 6
AUM 0076 13 34 AUM 0146 25 1 AUM 0216 45 23
AUM 0077 13 35 AUM 0147 25 3 AUM 0217 37 7
AUM 0078 13 38 AUM 0148 25 4 AUM 0218 37 8
AUM 0079 15 1 AUM 0149 27 4 AUM 0222 37 12
AUM 0080 15 2 AUM 0150 27 5 AUM 0223 37 13
AUM 0081 15 3 AUM 0151 27 6 AUM 0224 37 14
AUM 0083 15 6 AUM 0152 27 10 AUM 0225 37 15
AUM 0084 15 7 AUM 0153 27 11 AM 0227 37 17
AM 0085 15 11 AUM 0154 27 14 AUM 0228 37 18
AUM 0086 15 12 AUM 0155 27 17 AUM 0229 37 19
AUM 0087 15 14 AUM 0156 27 18 AUM 0230 37 20
AUM 0088 15 19 AUM 0157 27 20 AUM 0231 37 22
AUM 0089 15 24 AUM 0158 27 29 AUM 0232 39 1
AUM 0090 15 29 AUM 0159 27 30-33 AUM 0233 39 2
AUM 0091 15 40 AUM 0160 21 35 AUM 0234 39 3
AUM 0092 15 41 AUM 0161 27 42 AUM 0235 39 10A
AUM 0093 15 43 AUM 0162 27 44 AUM 0235 45 24
AUM 0094 17 1 AUM 0163 27 50 AUM 0236 19 10B
AUM 0095 17 9 AUM 0164 29 53 AUM 0236 49 62
AUM 0096 17 13 AUM 0165 29 54 AUM 0237 41 1
AUM 0087 17 15 AUM 0166 29 55 AUM 0238 41 3
AUM 0098 17 19 AUM 0167 29 60 AUM 0239 41 4
AUM 0099 17 22 AUM 0168 29 61 AUM 0240 41 5
AUM 0100 17 26 AUM 0169 29 62 AUM 0241 4 6
AUM 0103 17 32 AUM 0170 29 66 AUM 0242 41 7
AUM 0104 17 36 AUM 0171 29 70 AUM 0243 1 8
AUM 0105 17 39 AUM 0172 29 71 AUM 0244 41 9
AUM 0106 17 44 AUM 0173 29 72 AUM 0245 41 10
AUM 0107 17 45 AUM 0174 29 77 AUM 0246 41 11
AUM 0108 17 48 AUM 0175 29 78 AUM 0247 43 1
AUM 0109 17 50 AUM 0176 29 79 AUM 0248 43 2
AOM01T10 19 57 AUM 0177 238 90 AUM 0249 43 3
AUM 0111 19 58 AUM 0178 29 ) AUM-0253 43 g
AUM 0112 19 59 AUM 0179 29 93 AUM 0255 45 3
AUM 0113 19 60 AUM 0180 31 1 AUM 0256 45 4
AUM 0114 21 5 AUM 0181 31 6 AUM 0257 45 6
AUM 0115 21 6 AUM 0182 31 10 AUM 0258 45 11
AUM 0117 21 8 AUM 0183 31 12 AUM 0259 45 12
AUM 0120 21 14 AUM 0184 31 18 AUM 0260 45 15-16
AUM 0121 21 16 AUM 0185 31 24 AUM 0261 a5 18
AUM 0122 21 17 AUM 0186 31 25 AUM 0262 45 19
AUM 0123 21 21 AUM 0187 31 26 AUM 0264 47 29



<> NUMERIC INDEX OF PARTS /- ® 8|

PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF
No. No No No. No. No. No. Mo No.
(3283) (R¥5)  (313%) (3238) (BR5)  (3%3%) (3285) (RE%) (383%)
AUM 0265 47 30 AUM 0523 49 81 AUM 0605 29 81
AUM 0266 47 31 AUM 0526 23 73 AUM 0605 31 16
AUM 0267 47 37 AUM 0528 7 9 AUM 0606 13 30
AUM 0268 47 42 AUM 0528 17 3 AUM 0607 17 12
AUM 0269 47 43 AUM 0528 49 77 AUM 0608 17 14
AUM 0270 47 46 AUM 0533 3 2 AUM 0609 29 80
AUM 0271 47 48 AUM 0533 3 15 AUM 0609 31 15
AUM 0272 47 53 AUM 0533 23 53 AUM 0610 31 7
AUM 0273 47 60 AUM 0533 25 10 AUM 0611 47 28
AUM 0274 49 67 AUM 0533 29 75 AUM 0612 47 33
AUM 0275 49 71 AUM 0533 29 87 AUM 0615 5 63
AUM 0276 49 72 AUM 0535 3 20 AUM 0801 3 38
AUM 0277 49 73 AUM 0537 15 22 AUM 0801 17 10
AUM 0278 49 75 AUM 0533 45 8 AUM 0801 39 7
AUM 0279 49 76 AUM 0540 15 8 AUM 0802 17 2
AUM 0280 49 78 AUM 0551 11 23 AUM 0802 21 42
AUM 0281 49 83 AUM 0552 35 27 AUM 0802 27 36
AUM 0282 49 84 AUM 0553 7 18 AUM 0802 31 11
AUM 0283 49 85 AUM 0553 7 30 AUM 0802 49 63
AUM 0284 49 89 AUM 0553 17 46 AUM 0803 3 10
AUM 0285 49 90 AUM 0553 21 12 AUM 0803 13 32
AUM 0287 33 23-26 AUM 0553 35 26 AUM 0803 15 37
AUM 0288 33 27 AUM 0554 13 7 AUM 0803 23 57
AUM 0289 27 38 AUM 0556 5 65 AUM 0803 47 27
AUM 0292 39 11 AUM 0560 7 44 AUM 0804 17 37
AUM 0293 39 12 AUM 0560 18 53 AUM 0804 27 26
AUM 0301 5 51 AUM 0560 41 12 AUM 0804 33 10
AUM 0302 7 13 AUM 0561 11 14 AUM 0805 29 76
AUM 0302 11 22 AUM 0561 25 7 AUM 0806 31 5
AUM 0303 3 50 AUM 0561 211 AUM 0807 7 1
AUM 0304 17- 49 AUM 0563 15 42 AUM 0808 27 25
AUM 0305 47 44 AUM 0563 28 92 AUM 0808 33 1
AUM 0306 29 94 AUM 0564 13 2 AUM 0809 27 21
AUM 0307 17 27 AUM 0564 13 33 AUM 0810 29 59
AUM 0308 7 19 AUM 0564 45 iy AUM 0811 39 4
AUM 0309 7 25 AUM 0564 45 20 AUM 0812 39 5
AUM 0310 13 3 AUM 0568 35 14 AUM 0813 39 6
AUM 0312 21 37 AUM 0569 37 21 AUM 0813 47 55
AUM 0312 23 55 AUM 0570 27 43 AUM 0814 39 8
AUM 0313 23 63 AUM 0571 47 40 AUM 0814 47 56
AUM 0315 7 22 AUM 0572 27 12 AUM 0815 39 9
AUM 0315 7 27 AUM 0573 27 18 AUM 0816 43 61
AUM 0317 13 4 AUM 0574 3 36 AUM 0817 45 21-22
AUM 0319 45 14 AUM 0575 21 26 $S-9151160-CP 31 19
AUM 0320 5 52 AUM 0576 27 13 WP-0651001-SC 31 20
AUM 0322 9 65 AUM 0576 47 54
AUM 0324 27 41 AUM 0577 45 7
AUM 0501 33 20 AUM 0578 47 45
AUM 0506 27 27 AUM 0579 19 52
AUM 0506 47 57 AUM 0580 3 26
AUM 0507 31 9 AUM 0581 7 5
AUM 0509 27 22 AUM 0582 3 48
AUM 0510 17 31 AUM 0583 3 43
AUM 0512 21 28 AUM 0584 15 23
AUM 0521 35 4 AUM 0585 15 17
AUM 0522 7 4 AUM 0587 35 6
AUM 0522 9 61 AUM 0588 27 34
AUM 0523 3 32 AUM 0601 25 2
AUM 0523 5 57 AUM 0602 5 62
AUM 0523 11 4 AUM 0602 7 48
AUM 0523 21 36 AUM 0602 29 83
AUM 0523 27 16 AUM 0603 21 40
AUM 0523 29 51 AUM 0603 23 59
AUM 0523 35 17 AUM 0605 3 40

3



AZx1-A VAR Y vV BASH

% #7532 AEHRIX=EF1TH s&H175
<gge> TEL:06-391-6991~4 FAX:06-391-2767
(Ep& > TEL:06-391-2771 FAX:06-381-2735

wiLEE 7020-01 HFREFBARNEMRE33-30
TEL:0196-88-6331 FAX:0196-88-6251

UNION SPECIAL JAPAN LTD.

1-5-17, MIKUN!-HONMACHI, YODOGAWA-KU, OSAKA 532, JAPAN
TEL:81-6-391-6993 FAX:81-6-391-2767

UNION SPECIAL CORPORATION

ONE UNION SPECIAL PLAZA, HUNTLEY, IL 60142, U.S. A
TEL:1-708-669-5101 FAX:1-708-669-1275

| UNION SPECIAL CORPORATION

| e HAREOTFE SERV CE CENTER

; 13900-F SOUTH LAKE DRIVE, CHARLOTTE, NC 28273
§ TEL:1-704-588-7133 FAX:1-704-588-7297

| UNTON SPECIAL GMBH.

| RAIFFEISENSTRASSE 3, 71696 MOEGLINGEN F.R.GERMANY
| TEL:48-7141-247130  FAX:49-7141-247133




Finest Quality




